SY58016L
3.3V, 10Gbps Differential
CML Line Driver/Receiver
with Internal Termination
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are trademarks of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The SY58016L is a high-speed, current mode logic (CML)

• Fibre Channel distribution/driver
________________________________________________________________________________________________
Package/Ordering Information
Part Number Package
Type
Operating
Range
Package Marking
SY58016LXC DIE 25°C —
SY58016LMG MLF-16 Industrial 016L
SY58016LMGTR* MLF-16 Industrial 016L
*Tape and Reel
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
July 2011
M9999-072211-A
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
Micrel, Inc. SY58016L
July 2011 2 M9999-072211-A
1.4 D, /D CML, PECL differential inputs with internal 50Ω pull-up resistors.
2,3,10,11 VTR Transmission Line Return: Normally connected to the most positive supply.